10377093
061325
\$200.00
I O

	ORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(e\$) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
MACROPORT, INC.	Name: MIGO SOFTWARE, INC.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of servicing particles are supplied by					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _555 Twin Dolphin Drive				
Execution Date(s) December 19, 2007	Suite 650				
✓ Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Redwood City				
Joint Research Agreement	State: California				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 94065				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/377,093	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Litached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5				
Name: Sheldon R. Meyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00				
Internal Address; Fliesler Meyer LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Customer No. 23910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 650 California Street	Enclosed				
14th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
city: San Francisco	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94108</u>	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number:_415.362.3800	*				
Fax Number: 415.362.2928	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1325				
Email Address: officeactions@fdml.com	Authorized User Name Fliesler Meyer LLP				
9. Signature: December 21, 2007					
Signature Date					
Sheldon R. Meyer, Reg. N	Total number of pages including cover 7				
Name of Person Signing	ander, anderments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: MIGO-00300US0 srm/migo/0300/Corp to Corp Assignment Recordation.pdf

PATENT REEL: 020296 FRAME: 0282 MEMORANDUM OF CORPORATE TO CORPORATE
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, APPLICATIONS, AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, MACROPORT, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

California (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of all right, title and interest in the U.S.

Letters Patents and U.S. patent applications therefor in Exhibit A, and International patent

applications therefor in Exhibit B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, PATENT PROPERTY shall include each and all of the following:

(a) the foregoing Letters Patents and patent applications therefor and the inventions disclosed

therein, and all embodiments of such inventions heretofore assigned to ASSIGNOR (all collectively

hereinafter termed "said inventions");

(b) all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of

invention or other governmental grants on said inventions, including the right to apply for patents

pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any

other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;

(c) any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of invention or other

governmental grants granted on said inventions in the United States or any other country, including

each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a

division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications;

(d) each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents;

(e) each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of

said patents; and

Page 1 of 6

(f) the right to sue for and all claims for damages, profits or other recovery resulting from

infringement, including past infringement, of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, MIGO SOFTWARE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 555 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite

650, Redwood City, California 94065 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") acquired from ASSIGNOR the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said

ASSIGNOR to have been received in full from said ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and otherwise conveyed to ASSIGNEE,

and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the PATENT PROPERTY.

2. ASSIGNOR further has agreed to execute and cause to be executed such additional

instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein

contemplated, to record the transfer of rights in the United States and throughout the world, and to

permit ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce the

PATENT PROPERTY.

Page 2 of 6

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR	R AND ASSIGNEE have caused this in	strument to be
exec	uted by its duly a	thorized corporate office	ers and delivered to ASSIGNEE this _	19th day
of _	December	, 2007, in the State of	f California.	
		\bigvee .	ACROPORT, INC. Johnathan P. Tann President	
		M	IIGO SOFTWARE, INC.	
		By:	Jay Elliot:	_

Title: Founder, Chief Strategy Officer

EXHIBIT A

Migo Software, Inc. Pending U.S. Patent Applications

Application Number:

10/377,093

Application Date: 2/27/2003

Patent Number:

Issue Date:

Title: UNIVERSAL LOADER FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES

Application Number:

10/632,335

Application Date: 8/1/2003

Patent Number:

Issue Date:

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING AND PRESENTING MULTIMEDIA

AND CONTENT RICH DATA ON A REMOVABLE MEMORY APPARATUS

Application Number: 11/285,990

Application Date: 11/23/2005

Patent Number:

Issue Date:

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING DATA ON A PORTABLE STORAGE

DEVICE

Application Number:

11/421,971

Application Date: 6/2/2006

Patent Number:

Issue Date:

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTIMEDIA CONTENT DISTRIBUTION AND

PLAYBACK

Application Number: 11/560,230

Application Date: 11/15/2006

Patent Number:

Issue Date:

Issue Date:

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RESIZING MULTIMEDIA DATA

Application Number:

60/869,518

Application Date: 12/11/2006

Patent Number:

Title: DIGITAL CONTENT PROTECTION

Page 4 of 6

Attorney Docket No.: MIGO-00300US0

M:\SRM\WP\MIGO\0300\CORP TO CORP ASSIGNMENT.DOC

EXHIBIT B

Migo Software, Inc. International Patent Applications

Country: European Patent Convention

Application Number: 04779109.0 Application Date: 7/22/2004

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING AND PRESENTING MULTIMEDIA AND

CONTENT RICH DATA ON A REMOVABLE MEMORY APPARATUS

Country: Japan

Application Number: 2006-521957 Application Date: 7/22/2004

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING AND PRESENTING MULTIMEDIA AND

CONTENT RICH DATA ON A REMOVABLE MEMORY APPARATUS

Country: Republic of Korea

Application Number: 10-2006-7001638 Application Date: 7/22/2004

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING AND PRESENTING MULTIMEDIA AND

CONTENT RICH DATA ON A REMOVABLE MEMORY APPARATUS

Country: Patent Cooperation Treaty

Application Number: PCT/US2004/023900 Application Date: 7/22/2004

Title: Systems and methods for managing and presenting multimedia and

CONTENT RICH DATA ON A REMOVABLE MEMORY APPARATUS

Country: European Patent Convention

Application Number: 04715177.4 Application Date: 2/26/2004

Title: UNIVERSAL LOADER FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES

Country: Hong Kong

Application Number: 06105919.1 Application Date: 5/23/2006

Title: UNIVERSAL LOADER FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES

Country: Japan

Application Number: 2006-503923 Application Date: 2/26/2004

Title: UNIVERSAL LOADER FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES

Country: Republic of Korea

Application Number: 10-2005-7016015 Application Date: 2/26/2004

Title: UNIVERSAL LOADER FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES

Page 5 of 6

Attorney Docket No.: MIGO-00300US0

M:\SRM\WP\MIGO\0300\CORP TO CORP ASSIGNMENT.DOC

PATENT REEL: 020296 FRAME: 0287

EXHIBIT B

Migo Software, Inc. International Patent Applications

Country: Patent Cooperation Treaty

Application Number: PCT/US2004/006144 Application Date: 2/26/2004

Title: UNIVERSAL LOADER FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES

Country: Patent Cooperation Treaty

Application Number: PCT/US2006/061170 Application Date: 11/21/2006 Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING DATA ON A PORTABLE STORAGE DEVICE

Country: Patent Cooperation Treaty

Application Number: PCT/US2007/070253 Application Date: 6/1/2007 Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTIMEDIA CONTENT DISTRIBUTION AND

PLAYBACK

Page 6 of 6

Attorney Docket No.: MIGO-00300US0

RECORDED: 12/21/2007

M:\SRM\WP\MIGO\0300\CORP TO CORP ASSIGNMENT.DOC

PATENT REEL: 020296 FRAME: 0288